AQUEDUCT - November 7, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(UP TO $12,180 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH WERE SOLD OR RNA'D FOR $60,000 OR
LESS IN THEIR MOST RECENT SALE OR CLAIMING PRICE $75,000. Weight, 119 Ibs. Claiming Price $75,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). ( C) Claiming Price: $75,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Easy Goer - 1:32.40 - April 8, 1989)

Purse: $70,000

Available Money: $70,000
Value of Race: $70,000 1st $38,500, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $2,800, 6th $1,050, 7th $1,050
Weather: Cloudy, 57° Track: Fast
Off at: 11:42 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

160ct25 ®BAQ®
19Sep25 BAQ®
28Sep25 'BAQ°®
11Sep25 2BAQ?
6Sep25 *“MTH®

21Sep25 *BAQ°
50ct25 *BAQ*?

Fractional Times: 23.30 46.84 1:12.19 1:24.53
(12:99)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

1

A NOOITNWO

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Fonzi Angel (Lezcano, Jose)

Baseball Lady (Franco, Manuel)

Chartist (Rosario, Joel)

Grit N Glitter (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)

Icy Legs (Civaci, Sahin)

Kef (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)

Probable Choice (Silvera, Ruben)

(23:54) (25:35) (12:34)

Wgt MIE PP

119 -
119 b
119 -
119
119
119
119

oo oT !

Final Time: 1:37.52

® LIAM'S MAP [l Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mt. Brilliant Farm & Ranch, LLC
Owner: Cammarota Racing LLC
Trainer: Ryerson, James

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $91,143

Pgm Horse
1 Fonzi Angel

6  Baseball Lady

3 Chartist

5 - Icy Legs: $75,000; 7 - Kef: $75,000;

A NONWO R

Start

PR ONN®WO

1/4
4312
S11/2

7

61/2
5l
3Head
11/2

1/2
L2

TR
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds
12 9.16
2512 3.65
34 0.36*
4112 9.75
5512 553y
61734 5449
7 69.41

Fonzi Angel, Gray or Roan Filly, by Liam's Map out of Durga Devi (IRE), by $Galileo (IRE). Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in Kentucky.

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
20.32 8.22 2.42  $1.00 Exacta 1-6 28.86 61,283
5.34 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 1-6-3 17.38 41,786
2.10  $0.10 Superfecta 1-6-3-2 5.39 30,067
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
1 Fonzi Angel 6 42 3t qHead 41172 42
6 Baseball Lady 3 212 2172 oHead o112 52
3 Chartist 7 77 5312 g2 gdlz grie
2 GritN Glitter 2 6812 b 7iovs 1o 421102
5 oy Legs 5 o2 g7 610 519 523
7 Kef 4 32 2112 25 712 g28172
4 Probable Choice 1 112 112 56172 723 746 14

Comments
ins-3p,5p3/16,equ-amb
out,3-2p,led3/8-5/16
awkwrd brk,climbed7/8
bobbled brk,2-3p turn
climbed3/4,5p turn
outside,4p turn,falter
ins-2p,headed3/8,stopd

Trainers: 1 - Ryerson, James; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 3 - Clement, Miguel; 2 - Hennig, Mark; 5 - Jimenez, Jose; 7 - Barrera lll, Oscar; 4 - Barrera lll, Oscar

Oowners:

7 - Nova Stables; 4 - Nova Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FONZI ANGEL was well placed just off the pace, raced under a snug hold off heels late on the backstretch, moved from the rail to the three path while
roused on the turn, rallied to the lead at the quarter-pole, came out to the five path into upper stretch, shook clear outside the furlong marker, drifted out late
and proved best under strong urging then was transported off the track via equine ambulance after returning to the winners circle. BASEBALL LADY
pressed the pace on the outside, vied in the three then two path on the turn, took the lead outside the three-eighths pole, lost the advantage to the winner at
the quarter-pole, kept on in pursuit of that foe in the stretch and safely secured the place. CHARTIST broke awkwardly and was off a step slow, climbed
badly between foes near the seven-eighths pole, angled in early on the backstretch, moved from the two path to the five path under urging while gaining on
the turn, turned into upper stretch under a drive and lacked the needed response while best of the rest. GRIT N GLITTER bobbled at the start but broke
even with the front then was hustled, moved out early then angled in near the three-quarter pole, went around the turn in the two to three path and failed to
threaten. ICY LEGS climbed near the three-quarter pole, raced towards the rear, went around the turn in the five path, drifted inward in upper stretch and
was no factor. KEF was urged along on the outside, moved closer late on the backstretch, chased in the four path on the turn and faltered. PROBABLE
CHOICE went to the front then showed the way on the inside of a rival, vied inside to the two path on the turn, lost the lead outside the three-eighths pole,
dropped back at the five-sixteenths pole and stopped.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

1 - Cammarota Racing LLC; 6 -Gary Davidson; 3 -Robert S. Evans; 2 - Seidman Stables LLC and Commonwealth Stable; 5 - R.T Racing Stable;


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=11/07/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=AQU&CY=USA&DATE=11/07/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5103631830&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_LiamsMap
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=5103631830&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_LiamsMap
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

