AQUEDUCT - November 7, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(UP TO \$12,180 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD WHICH WERE SOLD OR RNA'D FOR \$60,000 OR LESS IN THEIR MOST RECENT SALE OR CLAIMING PRICE \$75,000. Weight, 119 lbs. Claiming Price \$75,000 (1.5% Aftercare

Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (C) Claiming Price: \$75,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Easy Goer - 1:32.40 - April 8, 1989)

Purse: \$70,000

Available Money: \$70,000

Value of Race: \$70,000 1st \$38,500, 2nd \$14,000, 3rd \$8,400, 4th \$4,200, 5th \$2,800, 6th \$1,050, 7th \$1,050

Weather: Cloudy, 57° Track: Fast

Off at: 11:42 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Oct25 8BAQ8	1	Fonzi Angel (Lezcano, Jose)	119	1	6	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	11 1/2	1 ²	9.16	ins-3p,5p3/16,equ-amb
19Sep25 ¹ BAQ ³	6	Baseball Lady (Franco, Manuel)	119 b	6	3	$2^{1 \ 1/2}$	2 ^{1/2}	2^2	2^{3}	2 ^{5 1/2}	3.65	out,3-2p,led3/8-5/16
28Sep25 ⁷ BAQ ⁵	3	Chartist (Rosario, Joel)	119	3	7	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	3^3	3 ¹³	3 ¹⁴	0.36*	awkwrd brk,climbed7/8
11Sep25 ² BAQ ²	2	Grit N Glitter (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	119	2	2	6 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	7	6 ⁴	4 ^{1 1/2}	9.75	bobbled brk,2-3p turn
6Sep25 ⁴ MTH ⁶	5	Icy Legs (Civaci, Sahin)	119 b	5	5	5 ¹	7	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}	55.31	climbed3/4,5p turn
21Sep25 9BAQ9	7	Kef (Hernandez Moreno, Omar)	119 b	7	4	3 ^{Head}	4 ²	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{17 3/4}	54.49	outside,4p turn,falter
5Oct25 5BAQ12	4	Probable Choice (Silvera, Ruben)	119 b	4	1	11/2	1 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	7	7	69.41	ins-2p.headed3/8.stopd

Fractional Times: 23.30 46.84 1:12.19 1:24.53 Final Time: 1:37.52

Split Times: (23:54) (25:35) (12:34) (12:99)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Fonzi Angel, Gray or Roan Filly, by Liam's Map out of Durga Devi (IRE), by \$Galileo (IRE). Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in Kentucky.

■ LIAM'S MAP
Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mt. Brilliant Farm & Ranch, LLC Owner: Cammarota Racing LLC

Trainer: Ryerson, James

Claiming Prices: 5 - Icy Legs: \$75,000; 7 - Kef: \$75,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$91,143

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Fonzi Angel	20.32	8.22	2.42	\$1.00 Exacta	1-6	28.86	61,283
6	Baseball Lady		5.34	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-6-3	17.38	41,786
3	Chartist			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-6-3-2	5.39	30,067

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast i enormance ituming Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
1	Fonzi Angel	6	4 ²	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/2	1 ²		
6	Baseball Lady	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²		
3	Chartist	7	7 ⁷	5 ^{3 1/2}	3 ²	34 1/2	3 ⁷ 1/2		
2	Grit N Glitter	2	66 1/2	6 <u></u>	7 ¹⁰ 1/4	6 ¹⁹	4 ²¹ 1/2		
5	Icy Legs	5	5 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁷	6 ¹⁰	5 ¹⁹	5 ²³		
7	Kef	4	3 ²	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ⁵	4 ¹⁷ 1/2	6 ²⁸ 1/2		
4	Probable Choice	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	5 ^{6 1/2}	7 ²³	7 ^{46 1/4}		

Trainers: 1 - Ryerson, James; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 3 - Clement, Miguel; 2 - Hennig, Mark; 5 - Jimenez, Jose; 7 - Barrera III, Oscar; 4 - Barrera III, Oscar

Owners: 1 - Cammarota Racing LLC; 6 -Gary Davidson; 3 -Robert S. Evans; 2 - Seidman Stables LLC and Commonwealth Stable; 5 - R.T Racing Stable;

7 - Nova Stables; 4 - Nova Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FONZI ANGEL was well placed just off the pace, raced under a snug hold off heels late on the backstretch, moved from the rail to the three path while roused on the turn, rallied to the lead at the quarter-pole, came out to the five path into upper stretch, shook clear outside the furlong marker, drifted out late and proved best under strong urging then was transported off the track via equine ambulance after returning to the winners circle. BASEBALL LADY pressed the pace on the outside, vied in the three then two path on the turn, took the lead outside the three-eighths pole, lost the advantage to the winner at the quarter-pole, kept on in pursuit of that foe in the stretch and safely secured the place. CHARTIST broke awkwardly and was off a step slow, climbed badly between foes near the seven-eighths pole, angled in early on the backstretch, moved from the two path to the five path under urging while gaining on the turn, turned into upper stretch under a drive and lacked the needed response while best of the rest. GRIT N GLITTER bobbled at the start but broke even with the front then was hustled, moved out early then angled in near the three-quarter pole, went around the turn in the two to three path and failed to threaten. ICY LEGS climbed near the three-quarter pole, raced towards the rear, went around the turn in the five path, drifted inward in upper stretch and was no factor. KEF was urged along on the outside, moved closer late on the backstretch, chased in the four path on the turn and faltered. PROBABLE CHOICE went to the front then showed the way on the inside of a rival, vied inside to the two path on the turn, lost the lead outside the three-eighths pole, dropped back at the five-sixteenths pole and stopped.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.